❖ Integrated PhD-2008, conducted by Indian Institute of Science (IISc), Bangalore. 

Projects: 

Completed: 

❖ Start-up Research Grant (SRG), SERB, DST, India (September 2023) Project titled ‘Transition 
metal oxide nanosheets for efficient and cost-effective green hydrogen production’. Total 
sanction amount: Rs. 33,00,000/- (Rupees thirty three lakh only).    

❖ Ramanujan Fellowship (SERB) at IIPE Visakhapatnam (December 2021- June 2022), Total 

sanctioned amount: Rs. 1,19,00,000/- (Rupees one crore nineteen lakh only). 

Research Experiences: 

• Inorganic solid state synthesis: Trained in carrying out inorganic reactions using high 

temperature ceramic method, solution combustion method, sol-gel method for the synthesis 

of solids, solid state metathesis reactions, hydrothermal techniques and high throughput